



Global Services

510 W. 6th St., Ste 703
Los Angeles, CA 90014
(888) 565 - 2837
www.teloslegalcorp.com

Subject's Name: ENTITY NAME HERE
Report Compiled: March 13, 2019
Report #: REKPC1A1D-001

SUBJECT'S BASIC INFORMATION

Description Subject's Data
Company's Name: ENTITY NAME HERE

CREDIT & FINANCE

Summary: **Information was found on the subject.**

Product Ordered: Singapore Business Credit Report
Owens Reference #: EKPC1A1D
Your P.O. or Reference #: Not Indicated

Registered Name: ENTITY NAME HERE
Search Name: ENTITY NAME HERE
Other Names: PRIOR ENTITY NAMES ON FILE

ADDRESS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Address: 196, Pandan Loop, 07- 29, Pantech Business Hub, 128384
Country: Singapore

Phone: Not Available.
Fax: Not Available.
Email: Not Available.
Web Site: Not Available.

CREDIT OPINION

Our in-country agent's credit scoring system indicates the following credit scores.

Agent's Credit Rating: C

Agent's Recommended Credit Limit: None available from our agent within the above country.

Please check agent's credit rating guide.

LEGAL

Legal Form: Private Limited (Limited By Share)

Date Incorporated: December 9, 1994

Date Found: Not Available.

Company Registration Number: 199409016D

Registered Office: 196, Pandan Loop, 07- 29, Pantech Business Hub, 128384, Singapore

Status: Moderate

Company Status: Exist

Tax ID: Not Available.

Issued and Paid-up Capital: 7,300,000 Ordinary Share, of a value of SGD 7,300,000.00

Share Capital History

Date: March 5, 2019

Issued and Paid-up Capital: SGD 7,300,000.00

Major Shareholder: SHAREHOLDER

Address: Boebegraaf 24b, 6451, Dc, Schinveld Netherlands

IC/PP/Loc. (Identification Card/Passport/Local) Number: T08UF0392

Shareholding: 7,300,000.00

Percentage Share: 100.00%

Name History:

Date: May 18, 2015
Name: PRIOR ENTITY NAME

Date: October 10, 1997
Name: PRIOR ENTITY NAME

Background:

The subject is a private limited company and is allowed to have a minimum of one and a maximum of forty-nine shareholders. As a private limited company, the subject must have at least two directors. A private limited company is a separate legal entity from its shareholders. As a separate legal entity, the subject is capable of owning assets, entering into contracts, sue or be sued by other companies. The liabilities of the shareholders are to the extent of the equity they have taken up and the creditors cannot claim on shareholders' personal assets even if the subject is insolvent. The subject is governed by the Companies Act and the company must file its annual returns, together with its financial statements with the Registrar of Companies.

MANAGEMENT

Name: MANAGER NAME
Address: 6, Marina Boulevard, 41-18, the Sail @ Marina Bay, 018985, Singapore.
IC/PP Number: G6259158M
Date of Appointment: May 18, 2010

MANAGER NAME'S Interest in Companies

No	Local No	Company	Designation	Appointment Date	Shareholding No. %	Profit/(loss) After Tax	Financial Year	Status	As At
1	199409 01 6D	Singapore Pte. Ltd.	Director	May 18, 2010	0.00 -	USD 196,000.00	2017 -	-	March 5, 2019

Name: NAME OF DIRECTOR
Position: Director
Address: 12265, Viewoak Drive, Saratoga CA, 95070, United States.
IC/PP Number: 530652451
Date of Appointment: September 8, 2016

DIRECTOR NAME'S Interest in Companies

No	Local No	Company	Designation	Appointment Date	Shareholding No. %	Profit/(loss) After Tax	Financial Year	Status	As At
1	199409 01 6D	Singapore Pte. Ltd.	Director	September 8, 2016	0.00 -	USD 196,000.00	2017 -	-	March 5, 2019

Name: SECRETARY NAME
Position: Company Secretary
IC/PP Number: S76091911
Address: 50, Raffles Place, 32-01, Singapore Land Tower, 048623, Singapore

Date of Appointment: July 26, 2017

Name: SECRETARY NAME
Position: Company Secretary
IC/PP Number: S8307919
Address: 50, Raffles Place, 32-01, Singapore Land Tower, 048623, Singapore
Date of Appointment: October 13, 2015

RELATED COMPANIES

Immediate Holding Company: ENTITY NAME, a company incorporated in the Netherlands.

Ultimate Holding Company: ENTITY NAME, a company incorporated in the Netherlands.

OPERATIONS

Activity: The subject is principally engaged in the manufacture and repair of steam generators and wholesale of textiles and leathers.

Imports: Not Available.

Exports: Not Available.

Sales: USD 482,000 (2017)

Net Worth: USD 1,647,000 (2017)

Employees: Not Available.

Premises: The subject is located at the above noted address.

AUDITORS & INSURANCE

Auditor: Ernst and Young Llp

Insurance Brokers: Not Available.

FINANCE

Fiscal Year End: December 31.

Financial Information:

Profit and Loss Account
The financial statements were prepared in accordance with Singapore financial

reporting standards.

ENTITY NAME		
Financial Year End	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2016
Months	12	12
Consolidated Account	Company	Company
Audited Account	Yes	Yes
Unqualified Auditor's Report (Clean Opinion)	Yes	Yes
Financial Type	Full	Full
Currency	USD	USD
Turnover	482,000	760,000
Other Income	475,000	747,000
	-----	-----
		-
Total Turnover	957,000	1,507,000
Cost of Goods Sold	-94,000	-319,000
	-----	-----
		-
Gross Profit	863,000	1,188,000
	-----	-----
		-
Profit/(Loss) from Operations	234,000	193,000
	-----	-----
		-
Profit/(Loss) Before Taxation	234,000	193,000
Taxation	-38,000	327,000
	-----	-----
		-
Profit/(Loss) After Taxation	196,000	520,000
	-----	-----
		-
Retained Profit/(Loss) Brought Forward		
As previously reported	-3,488,000	-4,008,000
	-----	-----
		-
As restated	-3,488,000	-4,008,000
	-----	-----
		-
Profit Available for Appropriations	-3,292,000	-3,488,000
	-----	-----
		-
Retained Profit/(Loss) Carried Forward	-3,292,000	-3,488,000
	-----	-----
		-
Interest Expense (As per notes to P and L)		
Depreciation (as per notes to P and L)	2,000	1,000
	-----	-----
		-
Total Amortization and Depreciation	2,000	1,000
	-----	-----
		-
Balance Sheet		
ENTITY NAME		
Financial Year End	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2016
Months	12	12
Currency	USD	USD
Assets Employed:		
Fixed Assets	30,000	19,000
Long Term Investments/Other Assets	-----	-----
		-
Deferred Assets	290,000	327,000
	-----	-----

Total Long Term Investments/Other Assets	290,000	327,000
Total Long Term Assets	320,000	346,000
Current Assets		
Trade Debtors	1,960,000	1,056,000
Other Debtors, Deposits and Prepayments	88,000	94,000
Amount Due from Holding Company	898,000	789,000
Amount Due from Related Companies	631,000	152,000
Cash and Bank Balances	530,000	344,000
Total Current Assets	4,107,000	2,435,000
Total Asset	4,427,000	2,781,000
Current Liabilities		
Other Creditors and Accruals	369,000	332,000
Amounts owing to Related Companies	2,411,000	998,000
Total Current Liabilities	2,780,000	1,330,000
Net Current Assets/(Liabilities)	1,327,000	1,105,000
Long Term Liabilities		
Total Net Assets	1,647,000	1,451,000
Share Capital		
Ordinary Share Capital	4,939,000	4,939,000
Total Share Capital	4,939,000	4,939,000
Reserves		
Retained Profit/(Loss) Carried Forward	-3,292,000	-3,488,000
Total Reserves	-3,292,000	-3,488,000
Shareholders' Funds/Equity	1,647,000	1,451,000
Financial Ratio		
Enbi Singapore Pte. Ltd.		
Financial Year End	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2016
Months	12	12
Currency	USD	USD
Types of Funds		
Cash	530,000	344,000
Net Liquid Funds	530,000	344,000
Net Liquid Assets	1,327,000	1,105,000
Net Current Assets/(Liabilities)	1,327,000	1,105,000
Net Tangible Assets	1,647,000	1,451,000
Net Monetary Assets	1,327,000	1,105,000
Profit and Loss Items		
Earnings Before Interest and Tax (EBIT)	234,000	193,000

Earnings Before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	236,000	194,000
Balance Sheet Items		
Total Liabilities	2,780,000	1,330,000
Total Assets	4,427,000	2,781,000
Net Assets	1,647,000	1,451,000
Net Assets Backing	1,647,000	1,451,000
Shareholders' Funds	1,647,000	1,451,000
Total Share Capital	4,939,000	4,939,000
Total Reserves	-3,292,000	-3,488,000
GROWTH RATIOS (Year on Year) (%)((Current year-Previous year)/Previous year)		
Revenue	-36.58	-95.28
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	21.24	65.04
Profit/(Loss) After Tax	-62.31	5.80
Total Assets	59.19	58.78
Total Liabilities	109.02	56.58
Liquidity (Times)		
Cash Ratio (Cash/Current Liabilities)	0.19	0.26
Liquid Ratio (Current Assets-Stocks/Current Liabilities)	1.48	1.83
Current Ratio (Current Assets/Current Liabilities)	1.48	1.83
Working Capital Control (Days)		
Debtors Ratio (Debtors/Turnover x 365 Days)	1,484.00	507.00
Stock Ratio (Stocks/Turnover) X 365 Days		
Liabilities Ratio (Liabilities/Networth)	1.69	0.92
Assets Backing Ratio (Tangible Assets/Capital)	0.33	0.29
Performance Ratio (%)		
Operating Profit Margin (Pre-Tax Profit/Turnover x 100)	48.55	25.39
Net Profit Margin (Net Profit/Turnover x 100)	40.66	68.42
Return On Net Assets ((Pre-Tax Profit + Interest)/Net Assets x 100)	14.21	13.30
Return On Capital Employed ((Pre-Tax Profit + Interest)/Capital Employed x 100)	14.21	13.30
Return On Shareholders' Funds/Equity (After tax profit/Networth x 100)	11.90	35.84
Financial Analysis		
Profitability		
Turnover	: Decreased	[2012 - 2017]
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	: Increased	[2012 - 2017]
Return on Shareholder Funds	: Acceptable	[11.90%]
Return on Net Assets	: Acceptable	[14.21%]

The continuous fall in turnover could be due to the lower demand for the subject's products / services. The subject's management have been efficient in controlling its operating costs. The subject's management had generated acceptable return for its shareholders using its assets.

Working Capital Control

Debtor Ratio	: Unfavorable	[1484 Days]
Creditors Ratio	: Favorable	[0 Days]

The subject's debtors ratio was high. The subject should tighten its credit control and improve its collection period. The subject had a favorable creditors' ratio where the subject could be taking advantage of the cash discounts and also wanting to maintain goodwill with its creditors.

Liquidity

Liquid Ratio	: Favorable	[1.48 Times]
Current Ratio	: Unfavorable	[1.48 Times]

A minimum liquid ratio of 1 should be maintained by the subject in order to assure its creditors of its ability to meet short term obligations and the subject was in a good liquidity position. Thus, our agents believe that the subject is able to meet all its short term obligations as and when they fall due.

Solvency
Interest Cover : Nil [0.00 Times]
Gearing Ratio : Favorable [0.00 Times]

The subject's interest cover was nil as it did not pay any interest during the year. The subject had no gearing and hence it had virtually no financial risk. The subject was financed by its shareholders' funds and internally generated fund. During the economic downturn, the subject, having a zero gearing, will be able to compete better than those which are highly geared in the same industry.

Overall Assessment :

Due to the efficient control of its operating costs, the subject was able to remain profitable despite lower turnover achieved during the year. The subject was in good liquidity position with its total current liabilities well covered by its total current assets. With its current net assets, the subject should be able to repay its short term obligations. The subject did not make any interest payment during the year. The subject was dependent on its shareholders' funds to finance its business needs. The subject was a zero gearing company, it was solely dependent on its shareholders to provide funds to finance its business. The subject has good chance of getting loans, if the needs arises.

Overall financial condition of the Subject : Strong

Note: Privately held companies are not required by law to provide information, financial or otherwise. Should the requested information become available it will be forwarded immediately.

BANK

None found for the subject.

TRADE REFERENCES

Not Available.

PAYMENT HISTORY

Payment Behavior: Unknown

PUBLIC RECORDS

Encumbrance
Charge Number: C200806311
Creation Date: July 11, 2008
Charge Description: Not Available.
Charge Name: The Royal Bank of Scotland N.N., Head Office Amsterdam, The

Netherlands
Total Charge: -
Status: Unsatisfied

No litigation, legal action or winding up petition record found.

COMMENTS / ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Person Contacted, the subject's company secretary but she refused to disclose information regarding the subject.

Our agent was unable to contact the subject or its directors.

Our agent tried to contact the management office in the address provided. However, the office is not aware of the subject.

In view of this, the subject's existence in the market is in doubt. Based on the above condition, our agent feels that the subject is not qualified for a credit assessment.

Country Risk Classification List

Country Name	Previous Rating (September 30, 2018)	Current Rating (December 31, 2018)
Singapore	A1	A1

Risk Category	Classification
Insignificant	A1
Low Risk	A2
Moderately Low Risk	B1
Moderate Risk	B2
Moderately High Risk	C1
High Risk	C2
Very High Risk	D

Singapore - Economic Overview

Singapore has a highly developed and successful free-market economy. It enjoys an open and corruption-free environment, stable prices, and a per capita GDP higher than that of most developed countries. Unemployment is very low. The economy depends heavily on exports, particularly of electronics, petroleum products, chemicals, medical and optical devices, pharmaceuticals, and on Singapore's vibrant transportation, business, and financial services sectors.

The economy contracted 0.6% in 2009 as a result of the global financial crisis, but has continued to grow since 2010. Growth from 2012-2017 was slower than during the previous decade, a result of slowing structural growth - as Singapore reached high-income levels - and soft global demand for exports. Growth recovered to 3.6% in 2017 with a strengthening global economy.

The government is attempting to restructure Singapore's economy to reduce its dependence on

foreign labor, raise productivity growth, and increase wages amid slowing labor force growth and an aging population. Singapore has attracted major investments in advanced manufacturing, pharmaceuticals, and medical technology production and will continue efforts to strengthen its position as Southeast Asia's leading financial and technology hub. Singapore is a signatory of the Comprehensive and Progressive Agreement for Trans-Pacific Partnership (CPTPP), and a party to the Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership (RCEP) negotiations with nine other ASEAN members plus Australia, China, India, Japan, South Korea, and New Zealand. In 2015, Singapore formed, with the other ASEAN members, the ASEAN Economic Community.

Singapore Economic/Industry Outlook

Major Economic Indicators :	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018*
Population (Million)	5.47	5.54	5.61	5.61	5.64
Gross Domestic Products (%)	3.90	2.20	2.40	3.9	3.2
Consumer Price Index	1.00	-0.50	-0.50	0.60	0.40
Total Imports (Million)	463,779.10	407,767.90	398,372.00	403,300.00	-
Total Exports (Million)	518,922.70	476,285.40	468,552.00	466,900.00	-
Unemployment Rate (%)	1.90	1.90	2.10	2.10	2.20
Tourist Arrival (Million)	15.01	15.23	16.28	17.42	18.51
Hotel Occupancy Rate (%)	85.50	84.00	83.10	84.8	86.2
Cellular Phone Subscriber (Million)	1.98	1.99	-	-	-
Registration of New Companies (No.)	41,589.00	34,243.00	35,227.00	37,395.00	43,240
Registration of New Companies (%)	11.50	-17.70	2.90	6.20	15.6
Liquidation of Companies (No.)	18,767.00	21,384.00	23,218.00	22,379.00	24,063
Liquidation of Companies (%)	8.00	13.90	8.60	-3.60	7.5
Registration of New Businesses (No.)	35,773.00	28,480.00	27,120.00	22,148.00	16,366
Registration of New Businesses (%)	56.30	-20.39	-4.78	-18.33	-26.11
Liquidation of Businesses (No.)	22,098.00	26,116.00	35,866.00	24,111.00	20,037
Liquidation of Businesses (%)	-2.20	18.20	37.30	-32.8	-16.9
Bankruptcy Orders (No.)	1,757.00	1,776.00	1,797.00	1,638.00	-
Bankruptcy Orders (%)	-11.80	1.00	1.20	-8.90	-
Bankruptcy Discharges (No.)	3,546.00	3,499.00	4,359.00	2,030.00	-
Bankruptcy Discharges (%)	37.20	-1.30	24.60	-53.40	-
Industries (% of Growth) :					
Agriculture					
Production of Principal Crops	4.29	3.04	-	-	-
Fish Supply and Wholesale	-8.60	-8.50	-9.90	-	-
Manufacturing #					
Food, Beverages and Tobacco	99.40	100.00	103.70	110.30	113.7
Textiles	102.70	100.00	92.40	84.9	78.2
Wearing Apparel	212.60	100.00	83.40	88.20	82.7
Leather Products and Footwear	106.50	100.00	88.80	79.00	73.7
Wood and Wood Products	107.20	100.00	95.00	92.90	86

Paper and Paper Products	104.50	100.00	97.30	96.2	103.1
Printing and Media	105.968	100.00	85.10	73.10	66.7
Crude Oil Refineries	92.20	100.00	104.20	113.50	112.9
Chemical and Chemical Products	96.70	100.00	98.90	105.30	110.6
Pharmaceutical Products	109.40	100.00	113.80	97.5	105.9
Rubber and Plastic Products	109.20	100.00	91.40	93.70	92
Non-metallic Mineral	90.759	100.00	89.80	72.80	64
Basic Metals	99.30	100.00	106.20	108.30	94.8
Fabricated Metal Products	107.757	100.00	93.80	91.30	91.1
Machinery and Equipment	118.20	100.00	80.80	86.10	98.3
Electrical Machinery	97.871	100.00	101.50	111.70	125.2
Electronic Components	105.60	100.00	114.10	151.70	164.2
Transport Equipment	106.68	100.00	101.00	99.30	102.3
Construction	22.00	-	-	-	-
Real Estate	145.10	-	-	-	-
Services					
Electricity, Gas and Water	6.50	-	-	-	-
Transport, Storage and Communication	14.20	-	-	-	-
Finance and Insurance	6.00	-	7.40	-	-
Government Services	6.30	-	-	-	-
Education Services	5.98	-	2.40	-	-

* Estimate / Preliminary

Based on Index of Industrial Production (2015 = 100)

Industry Analysis

Industry: Manufacturing

The manufacturing sector expanded by 4.8% in the fourth quarter, supported largely by robust output growth in the electronics and precision engineering clusters. For the whole of 2017, the manufacturing sector grew by 10%, accelerating from the 3.7% expansion in 2016. Growth was largely driven by the electronics and precision engineering clusters, even as the biomedical manufacturing, transport engineering and general manufacturing industries clusters contracted.

The electronics cluster grew by 24% in the fourth quarter 2017, largely due to the semiconductors segment, which expanded by 35%. Specifically, the semiconductors segment benefitted from robust global semiconductors demand, which was in turn driven by key end markets such as the smartphone market. At the same time, the computer peripherals segment registered healthy growth of 9.5%, supported by buoyant demand for printer-related products. On the other hand, the data storage and other electronic modules and components segments contracted by 25% and 7.5% respectively. For the full year, the electronics cluster expanded by 34% as the healthy performance of the semiconductors and computer peripherals segments more than offset the weakness in the data storage segment.

In fourth quarter 2017, the precision engineering cluster expanded to 20%, supported by both the precision modules and components (PMC) and machinery and systems (M and S) segments. Output in the PMC segment rose by 40% due to an increase in the production of dies, moulds, tools, jigs & fixture, optical instruments and metal precision components.

Meanwhile, the M and S segment grew by 8.9% in tandem with healthy export demand for semiconductor manufacturing equipment. For the whole of 2017, the output of the precision engineering cluster rose by 18% on account of robust expansions in both segments.

The chemicals cluster grew by 12% in the fourth quarter 2017, with all segments recording growth. In particular, the petrochemicals segment grew by 23% on the back of production capacity expansions, while the petroleum segment expanded by 13% supported by higher refining margins. At the same time, the other chemicals and specialties segments posted growth of 8.1% and 6.2% respectively. For 2017 as a whole, the chemicals cluster expanded by 6.2%, supported by growth in all segments.

Besides, output of the general manufacturing industries cluster increased to 6.6% in the fourth quarter 2017, primarily due to the strong performance of the food, beverages and tobacco (FBT) segment, which grew by 18% on the back of a surge in the production of beverages products. On the other hand, the printing segment shrank by 11% due to weak demand for commercial printing, while output in the miscellaneous industries segment declined by 0.6% on account of a lower production of construction-related materials. For the whole of 2017, the general manufacturing industries cluster contracted by 1.6%, as output declines in the printing and miscellaneous industries segments outweighed output gains in the FBT segment.

Moreover, output of the transport engineering cluster fell by 7.8% in the fourth quarter 2017. The aerospace segment recorded robust growth of 13% due to a higher volume of repair and maintenance work from commercial airlines. However, this was more than offset by output declines in the marine and offshore engineering (M and OE) and land transport segments of 22% and 11% respectively. In particular, the M and OE segment remained weak on account of low levels of rig-building, shipbuilding and repair activities. For the full year 2017, the transport engineering cluster shrank by 6.9%, dragged down mainly by the M and OE segment.

The biomedical manufacturing cluster contracted by 28% in the fourth quarter 2017, weighed down by the pharmaceuticals segment (-37%) on the back of a drop in the production of active pharmaceutical ingredients and biological products. However, the medical technology segment, which grew at a healthy pace of 3.3%, provided some support to the cluster. For 2017 as a whole, output in the biomedical manufacturing cluster fell by 9.3%, led by the output decline in the pharmaceuticals segment.

Overall Industry Outlook:  Marginal Growth

Rating Guide

Credit

Rating	Explanation	Rating Comments
A++	Minimum Risk	Business dealings permissible with minimum risk of default
A+	Low Risk	Business dealings permissible with low risk of default
A	Acceptable Risk	Business dealings permissible with moderate risk of default
B	Medium Risk	Business dealings permissible on a regular monitoring basis
C	Medium High Risk	Business dealings permissible preferably on secured basis
D	High Risk	Business dealing not recommended or on secured terms only
NB	New Business	No recommendation can be done due to business in infancy stage
NT	No Trace	No recommendation can be done as the business is not traceable

NB is stated where there is insufficient information to facilitate rating. However, it is not to be considered as unfavorable.

This score serves as a reference to assess the subject's credit risk and to set the amount of credit to be extended. It is calculated from a composite of weighted scores obtained from each of the major sections of this report. The assessed factors are as follows:

Financial condition covering various ratios
Company background and operations size
Promoters / Management background
Payment record
Litigation against the subject
Industry scenario / competitor analysis
Supplier / Customer / Banker review (wherever available)

Currency Reported:	Singapore Dollar (SGD)
Exchange Rate from USD:	1 US Dollar (USD) = 1.35606 Singapore Dollar (SGD)
Exchange Rate to USD:	1 Singapore Dollar (SGD) = 0.73731 US Dollar (USD)
As of:	March 13, 2019

END OF REPORT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TELOS LEGAL CORP. DOES NOT WARRANT THE COMPLETENESS OR CORRECTNESS OF THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN. TELOS LEGAL CORP. IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE, OR INJURY CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER ACT OR FAILURE OF TELOS LEGAL CORP. IN PROCURING, COLLECTING OR COMMUNICATING ANY SUCH INFORMATION. RELIANCE ON ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHALL BE SOLELY AT THE USER'S RISK AND SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF ANY CLAIM AGAINST, AND A RELEASE OF, TELOS LEGAL CORP. THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED IN STRICT CONFIDENCE FOR YOUR EXCLUSIVE USE FOR LEGITIMATE BUSINESS PURPOSES AND FOR NO OTHER PURPOSE, AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

OTHER SERVICES TELOS LEGAL CORP. OFFERS (USA and International)

Corporate Document Filings & Retrievals, UCC and Due Diligence Searches, etc.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this report, please feel free to contact us:

Toll Free (US):	888-565-2837
Fax:	888-565-2901
Email:	International@teloslegalcorp.com
Website:	www.teloslegalcorp.com

SAMPLE